

CITY OF MERCED
PROJECT NO. 119003 - R ST. REHABILITATION LOUGHBOROUGH DR. TO BUENA VISTA DR.

Bid Opening 10/08/20

				United Pavement Maintenance, Inc. Hughson, CA		Agee Construction Corporation Clovis, CA		TBS Contractors Merced, CA		Rolfe Construction Company, Inc. Atwater, CA		George Reed, Inc. Modesto, CA		Avison Construction, Inc. Madera, CA	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Permits, Bonds, Licenses & Insurance	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 51,649.00	\$ 51,649.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	Public Convenience and Safety	LS	1	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 32,388.00	\$ 32,388.00	\$ 17,661.00	\$ 17,661.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
3	Project Identification Sign	EA	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,553.00	\$ 9,106.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
4	Surveying Services	LS	1	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 12,281.00	\$ 12,281.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	Monumentation	LS	1	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
6	Portable Changeable Message Signs	EA	4	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 9,164.00	\$ 36,656.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
7	Existing Highway Facilities	LS	1	\$ 22,720.00	\$ 22,720.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 11,049.00	\$ 11,049.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 16,124.00	\$ 16,124.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.75	\$ 1,000.75
9	Full Depth Reclamation-Cement	SF	90,405	\$ 2.00	\$ 180,810.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 158,208.75	\$ 2.70	\$ 244,093.50	\$ 3.40	\$ 307,377.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 253,134.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 203,411.25
10	Street Sweeping	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,237.00	\$ 10,237.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
11	Asphalt Concrete	TN	2,238	\$ 88.00	\$ 196,944.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 192,468.00	\$ 121.28	\$ 271,424.64	\$ 137.00	\$ 306,606.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 203,658.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 212,610.00
12	Remove Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway	SF	8,869	\$ 3.00	\$ 26,607.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 12,416.60	\$ 2.66	\$ 23,591.54	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,738.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 26,607.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 35,476.00
13	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	590	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 4,838.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 11,210.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 8,142.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,750.00
14	Remove Concrete Valley Gutter	SF	770	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,309.00	\$ 11.66	\$ 8,978.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,620.00
15	Concrete Commercial Driveway	SF	1,265	\$ 16.00	\$ 20,240.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 16,445.00	\$ 11.61	\$ 14,686.65	\$ 40.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 29,095.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 22,770.00
16	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	590	\$ 45.00	\$ 26,550.00	\$ 37.80	\$ 22,302.00	\$ 41.83	\$ 24,679.70	\$ 68.00	\$ 40,120.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 38,350.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 38,350.00
17	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	7,122	\$ 14.00	\$ 99,708.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 71,220.00	\$ 7.48	\$ 53,272.56	\$ 10.50	\$ 74,781.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 99,708.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 106,830.00
18	Concrete Paving at Sewer Pump Sta.	SF	306	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,978.00	\$ 19.22	\$ 5,881.32	\$ 29.00	\$ 8,874.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 7,038.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,508.00
19	Concrete Turnout	SF	577	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,386.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,655.00	\$ 11.94	\$ 6,889.38	\$ 36.00	\$ 20,772.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 13,271.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,540.00
20	ADA Access Ramp	EA	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 6,170.40	\$ 24,681.60	\$ 12,460.00	\$ 49,840.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
21	Relocate Post-Top Traffic Signal	EA	1	\$ 12,815.00	\$ 12,815.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 96,425.00	\$ 96,425.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
22	Traffic Signal Detector Loops	LS	1	\$ 129,635.00	\$ 129,635.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 199,593.00	\$ 199,593.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00
23	Traffic Stripes and Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$ 29,166.00	\$ 29,166.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,006.40	\$ 20,006.40	\$ 82,295.00	\$ 82,295.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
24	Dig-Out Ex. Pea Gravel Backfill	LS	1	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 16,464.00	\$ 16,464.00	\$ 6,438.00	\$ 6,438.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
25	Pea Gravel Backfill w/Filter Fabric	LS	1	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,072.00	\$ 15,072.00	\$ 16,124.00	\$ 16,124.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
26	Remove Catch Basin	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 2,058.00	\$ 4,116.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
27	Remove Storm Drain Manhole	EA	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 8,232.00	\$ 8,232.00	\$ 3,219.00	\$ 3,219.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
28	Remove 18" Storm Drain	LF	14	\$ 32.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 1,148.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 4,116.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,150.00
29	Install 18" Storm Drain	LF	177	\$ 72.00	\$ 12,744.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 26,373.00	\$ 121.42	\$ 21,491.34	\$ 171.00	\$ 30,267.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,045.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 38,940.00
30	Install Type "C" Catch Basin	EA	4	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 5,375.76	\$ 21,503.04	\$ 4,571.00	\$ 18,284.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
31	Connect to Existing Storm Drain Manhole	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 3,509.00	\$ 3,509.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
32	Connect to Existing 18" Storm Drain	EA	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,658.00	\$ 5,316.00	\$ 3,329.00	\$ 6,658.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00
33	12" Water Under-Crossing	LF	40	\$ 437.00	\$ 17,480.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 460.55	\$ 18,422.00	\$ 613.50	\$ 24,540.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 52,000.00
34	Restoration	LS	1	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 16,298.00	\$ 16,298.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
35	Replace Ex. 10" Sewer Line	LF	98	\$ 195.00	\$ 19,110.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 367.91	\$ 36,055.18	\$ 408.50	\$ 40,033.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 46,550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 29,400.00
					CONSTRUCTION COST	\$ 1,025,968.00	\$ 1,030,041.35			\$ 1,139,087.05	\$ 1,615,186.00	\$ 1,116,806.00		\$ 1,199,956.00	